
 
2025 RSCA Soccer Game Schedule (Varsity & Middle School) 

 

Date  Day H/A Opponent   Time  Team 

01/27/25 Mon  1st official practice date GIAA 

02/17/25 Mon  1st official game date GIAA 

 

02/24/25 Mon A Creekside Christian  5:00  MS Boys 

        6:00  V Girls 

        7:30  V Boys 

02/27/25 Thu A Windsor   5:30  V Girls 

02/28/25 Fri H Community Christian 5:00  V Girls 

        6:30  V Boys 

03/03/25 Mon H Cristo Rey   5:00  V Girls 

        6:30  V Boys 

03/06/25 Thu A  Crawford Co MS  4:00  MS Girls 

        5:00  MS Boys 

03/07/25 Fri A Community Christian 5:00  V Girls 

        6:30  V Boys 

03/10/25 Mon H Creekside Christian  4:00  MS Girls 

        5:00  MS Boys 

        6:00  V Girls 

        7:30  V Boys 

03/13/25 Thu A Milledgeville Athletic Club 5:00  MS Girls 

03/13/25 Thu H St. Mary’s   5:00  V Girls 

        7:00  V Boys 

03/18/25 Tue H Strong Rock Christian 4:00  MS Girls 

        5:00  MS Boys 

03/18/25 Tue A Atlanta Jewish  5:00  V Girls 

        7:00  V Boys 

03/20/25 Thu A Holy Spirit   4:30  V Girls 

        6:00  V Boys 

03/21/25 Fri A Strong Rock Christian 4:00  MS Girls 

        5:15  MS Boys 

 



03/25/25 Tue H Young American Christian 4:00  MS Girls 

        5:00  MS Boys 

        6:00  V Girls 

        7:30  V Boys 

03/27/25 Thu H Heritage Prep  5:00  V Girls 

04/03/25 Thu H Skipstone   4:00  MS Girls 

        5:00  MS Boys 

        6:00  V Girls 

        7:30  V Boys 

04/14/25 Mon A Young American Christian 4:00  MS Girls 

        5:00  MS Boys 

        6:00  V Girls 

        7:30  V Boys 

04/15/25 Tue H LaGrange   4:00  MS Boys 

        5:15  V Boys 

04/22/25 Tue H Milledgeville Athletic Club 5:00  MS Girls 

04/22/25 Tue A Heritage   5:00  V Girls 

        7:00  V Boys 

04/24/25 Thu A LaGrange   4:30  MS Boys 

        5:30  V Boys 

04/25/25 Fri H St. George’s Episcopal 4:00  MS Girls 

        5:00  MS Boys 

        6:00  V Girls 

        7:30  V Boys 

04/29/25 Tue H Heritage   4:00  MS Girls 

        5:00  MS Boys 

 

05/03/25 Sat  last regular season game date GIAA 

05/09/25 Fri  GIAA playoffs begin 

05/30/25 Fri  GIAA state finals 

05/31/25 Sat  GIAA state finals 

 

*still need to schedule varsity conference games against Furtah 

 


